Table 13B: International bonds and notes
By type, sector and currency

In billions of US dollars

Type, sector and currency
Total issues

Floating rate
US dollar
Euro
Yen
Pound sterling
Swiss franc
Canadian dollar
Other currencies

Financial corporations
Non-financial corporations
General government
International organisations

Fixed rate
US dollar
Euro
Yen
Pound sterling
Swiss franc
Canadian dollar
Other currencies

Financial corporations
Non-financial corporations
General government
International organisations

Equity-related
US dollar
Euro
Yen
Pound sterling
Swiss franc
Canadian dollar
Other currencies

Financial corporations
Non-financial corporations
General government
International organisations

Convertibles
Warrants

Currency of issue
Argentine peso
Australian dollar
Baht
Canadian dollar
Czech koruna
Danish krone
Euro
Hong Kong dollar
New Taiwan dollar
New Zealand dollar
Norwegian krone
Pound sterling
Rand
Russian rouble
Singapore dollar
Swedish krona
Swiss franc
US dollar
Yen
Zloty

A 124

Amounts outstanding
Dec 2012 Sep 2013 Dec 2013

21,102.0

5,968.9
1,460.9
3,291.6

143.2
787.5
28.0
38.6
219.0

5,661.7
1214
93.8
921

14,814.8
5,588.0
6,264.8

467.6
1,150.9
346.8
23838
7579

9,928.6
2,171.3
1,482.9
1,2320

318.3
167.0
54.2
34.8
6.3
6.1
10.1
39.7

147.2
170.0
11

3174
0.9

0.3
3232

287.6
141
49
9,610.7
56.3

34.2
1034
1,944.7
35.0
332
38.9
12211
380.9
7,216.0
645.6
104

21,454.9

5,914.0
1,533.6
3,208.3

99.1
801.1
247
38.8
208.4

55713
1316
90.9
120.2

15,200.3
59443
6,361.2

385.9
1,2119
3335
2189
744.5

9,992.6
2,380.1
1,527.0
1,300.5

340.6
184.1
69.4
31.0
6.4
13
114
371

150.7
188.8
11

3398
0.8

0.2
2937

269.0
14.0
49
9,638.9
555

39.2
95.3
2,0194
29.6
34.0
37.7
128.7
359.4
7,662.1
516.0
10.1

21,922.8

6,000.8
1,564.9
3,250.3

89.8
829.7
234
37.6
205.0

5,647.0
1353
91.7
126.8

15,546.1
6,079.9
6,577.1

364.8
12421
3323
210.0
739.8

10,156.0
2,501.2
1,561.1
1,327.7

375.9
202.6
83.5
315
74
13
133
363

160.0
2131
29

375.2
0.7

0.2
282.3

260.9
134
4.6
9,910.9
55.8

40.0
94.2
2,079.3
29.2
334
383
127.3
357.0
7,847.4
486.2
104

Announced issues

Q3 2013
785.0

192.8
86.6
69.6

Q4 2013
915.8

216.8
824
91.1

41

2012
707.2

-423.2
-49.4
-289.2
-26.1
-67.2
43

2.0

2.5

—-423.5
=137
-6.0
19.9

1,135.6
627.8
3788

2.7
81.5
-16.4

88.9

2013
493.6

-108.7
104.0
-1829
-30.7
43
=52
15

0.2

-148.2
111
-5.0
334

539.5
491.9
289
-23.2
333
-24.0

Net issues
Q2 2013

111.6

-65.6
75
-47.7
-11.1
-105
-0.9
-0.4
-2.5

-70.8
12
-11
51

166.3
168.6
-1.2
-115
155
-2.0
-17.3
14.2

444
64.4
493
10.9

Q3 2013
97.1

-3.8
35.0
-30.5
7.2
-6.3
-0.6
17
41

-17.1
49
-1.8
10.2

92.0
444
369
-0.8
12.0
-8.6

5.4

2.8

-215
63.4
253
24.8

8.9
34
2.5
25
0.1
0.6
-0.2

34
55

8.9
-0.1

Q4 2013
270.8

10.5
313
-25.9
-2.6
9.1
-1.6
0.0
0.1

35
21
-0.7
55

19.1

36.4
184
124
2.7
0.9

2.3
-0.4

9.2
255
17

36.5
-0.1

BIS Quarterly Review, March 2014



